WD Red® Family

Reliable, large capacity RAID-ready HDDs specially designed for NAS environments

The WD Red family of internal hard drives make light work of heavy

data loads, providing reliable storage solutions that enhance
collaboration in high-demand NAS environments. Their robust

performance and data management capabilities ensure smooth

operations and are an ideal choice for power users, creative
professionals and businesses store, share and protect rapidly
growing data in their NAS systems.

WD Red Plus

WD Red Pro

WD Red Pro - for RAID-optimized NAS systems with unlimited # of bays

Enterprise-class hard drives engineered to deliver high performance and reliability to commercial and enterprise NAS

Bays (up to) | Limited Warranty?® Ideal For Model No. UPC Code

environments.

3.5inch
Helium
SATA
6Gb/s
3.5inch
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26TB
24TB
22TB
20TB
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16TB
14TB
12TB
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8TB
6TB
4TB
2TB
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7200
7200
7200
7200
7200
7200
7200
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7200
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512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
512MB
256MB
256MB
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64 MB

Unlimited

5 Years

o Multimedia
Creative Pros

o Medium to
Large
Businesses

@ Commercial
and Enterprise
NAS systems

WD260KFGX
WD241KFGX
WD221KFGX
WD202KFGX
WD181KFGX
WD161KFGX
WD142KFGX
WD122KFBX
WD103KFBX
WDB80O5FFBX
WDG6005FFBX
WD4005FFBX
WD2002FFSX

718037905501
718037903088
718037893501
718037902777
718037875729
718037877662
718037899633
718037901282
718037877310
718037902838
718037902821
718037902814
718037835570

WD Red Plus - for RAID-optimized NAS systems with up to 8 bays

Powerful hard drives designed for performance, reliability and power efficiency in small to medium NAS environments.

Interface' | Form Factor

Capacity?

Bays (up to)

Limited Warranty?®

Ideal For

Model No.

UPC Code

SATA
6Gb/s

3.5inch
Air

12TB
10TB
8TB
6TB
4TB
2TB

7200
7200
5640
5400
5400
5400

512MB
512MB
256MB
256MB
256MB

64MB

8 Bay

3 Years

o Home Offices
and Power
Users

e Small to
Medium
Businesses

WD120EFGX
WD100EFGX
WDS8OEFPX
WDG60EFPX
WD40EFPX
WD20EFPX

718037906218
718037906201
718037899817
718037899800
718037899794
718037899770
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