WD Red® Family

Reliable, large capacity RAID-ready HDDs specially designed for NAS environments

The WD Red family of internal hard drives make light work of heavy data loads, providing reliable storage solutions that enhance collaboration in high-demand NAS environments. Their robust performance and data management capabilities ensure smooth operations and are an ideal choice for power users, creative professionals and businesses store, share and protect rapidly growing data in their NAS systems.





WD Red Pro - for RAID-optimized NAS systems with unlimited # of bays

Enterprise-class hard drives engineered to deliver high performance and reliability to commercial and enterprise NAS environments.



Interface ¹	Form Factor	Capacity ²	RPM	Cache ²	Bays (up to)	Limited Warranty ³	Ideal For	Model No.	UPC Code
SATA 6Gb/s	3.5 inch Helium	26TB	7200	512MB	Unlimited	5 Years	 Multimedia Creative Pros Medium to Large Businesses Commercial and Enterprise NAS systems 	WD260KFGX	718037905501
		24TB	7200	512MB				WD241KFGX	718037903088
		22TB	7200	512MB				WD221KFGX	718037893501
		20TB	7200	512MB				WD202KFGX	718037902777
		18TB	7200	512MB				WD181KFGX	718037875729
		16TB	7200	512MB				WD161KFGX	718037877662
		14TB	7200	512MB				WD142KFGX	718037899633
	3.5 inch Air	12TB	7200	512MB				WD122KFBX	718037901282
		10TB	7200	512MB				WD103KFBX	718037877310
		8TB	7200	256MB				WD8005FFBX	718037902838
		6TB	7200	256MB				WD6005FFBX	718037902821
		4TB	7200	256MB				WD4005FFBX	718037902814
		2TB	7200	64 MB				WD2002FFSX	718037835570

WD Red Plus - for RAID-optimized NAS systems with up to 8 bays

Powerful hard drives designed for performance, reliability and power efficiency in small to medium NAS environments.



Interface1	Form Factor	Capacity ²	RPM	Cache ²	Bays (up to)	Limited Warranty ³	ldeal For	Model No.	UPC Code
SATA 6Gb/s	3.5 inch Air	12TB	7200	512MB	8 Bay	3 Years	Home Offices and Power Users	WD120EFGX	718037906218
		10TB	7200	512MB				WD100EFGX	718037906201
		8TB	5640	256MB				WD80EFPX	718037899817
		6TB	5400	256MB			Small to Medium Businesses	WD60EFPX	718037899800
		4TB	5400	256MB				WD40EFPX	718037899794
		2TB	5400	64MB				WD20EFPX	718037899770